397 Written Answers

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY
WELFARE (SHR!I RASHEED MASOOD):
(a) In the O.P.Ds. of major Government Hospitals in Dethi, Patients are examined by the doctors, after registration, on the first come first serve basis.

() No, Sir.

(c) No, Sir.

(d) Does not arise.

C.G.H.S. Dispensaries in Kanpur

352. SHRI KESHARI LAL: Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WEL-FARE be pleased to state:

(a) thetotal number of C.G.H.S. dispensaries working in Kanpur;

(b) the total number of beneficiaries form C.G.H.S. dispensaries;

{c) whether Government propose to open new C.G.H.S. dispensaries n Kanpur;
and

(d) if so, the places where these are likely 10 be opened?

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY
WELFARE (SHRI RASHEED MASOOD):
(a) and (b). The total number of C.G.H.S. dispensaries functioning in Kanpur is 9 and number of beneficianes in 1,74,174.

(c) No new C.G.H.S. dispensary is proposed 1o be open under C.G.H.S., Kanpur during the current financial year

(d) Does not arise in view of answer to
(c) above.
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New Spinning Technology

353. SHRIMATISUBHASHINIALL: Wil the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) the steps taken by Govemment to transfer the new spinning technology developed by Appropriate Technology Dev Association, Lucknow throughout the country;
and

(b) whether Government propose to create any field demonstration centre to popularism, evaluate and for furtherimprove-
ments in the technology?

THE MINISTER OF TEXTILES AND
MINISTER OF FOOD PROCESSING IN-
DUSTRIES (SHRI SHARAD YADAV): (a) and (b). The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the Hose as soon as it is ready.

Bhikmund! irrigation Project of Orissa

354. SHRI GOPI NATH GAJAPTHL:
Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have a proposal 10 execute the Bhikund irrigation projoct in Orissa during the Eight Five-Year
Plan;

(b) i 0, the capacity and latest estimated cost of that project;

(c) the details of villages likely to be submerged on execution of that project; and

(d) the total hectares of land likely to be brought under irrigation on completion of that project?

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE
MINISTRY OF WATERRESOURCES (SHRI
MANUBHA! KOTADIA): (a) Eighth Plan

